AMENDMENT No. 1 TO AGREEMENT A-11775

This Amendment No. 1 to Agreement A-11775 is made and entered into by and between the County
of Monterey (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”), and LocumTenens.com (hereinafter referred
to as “CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor have heretofore entered into a Professional Services
Agreement to provide referrals for Locum Tenens service Providers for the period of July 1, 2010 to
June 30, 2012 (Agreement A-11775).

WHEREAS the County and the Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term date to
allow for existing services to continue.

WHEREAS the County and the Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to increase the rate for
services rendered. This increase will provide the Contractor the ability to expand recruitment to a
wider pool of candidates for the County.

WHEREAS the maximum County obligation of $180,000 for services authorized will remain the
same for the term of the agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and the Contactor hereby agree to amend the agreement in the
following manner:

1. Paragraph 3 of the original agreement is amended to read as follows: “TERM OF

AGREEMENT. The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2014,
unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”

2. EXHIBIT A —Part 2 Payment Provisions is replaced with AMENDMENT No. |
EXHIBIT A-1 —Part 2. All references in the Agreement to EXHIBIT A — Part 2
shall be construed to refer to AMENDMENT No. 1 EXHIBIT A-1 — Part 2.

3. The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2012.

4. All other terms and conditions of Agreement A-11775 shall remain in full force and
effect.

5. A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement A-11775, LocumTenens.com
TERM: 7/1/2010 to 6/30/2014, Effective: July 1, 2012



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year

written below.
MONTEREY CQUNTY/” CONTRACT
[@/Z Mike Derr;Confracts/Purchasing Officer Slknat/ ure of #ﬁmsadem or

Vice-President

Dated: é'-/qf/r;)\ A"-“\ TL.I) U/')

Printed Name and Title

< Dated: 5 /?/ /{ g
Ray BulticksBrirector offlealth

Dated: / %//2__. By: M% 7%'—

(Signature of Sgtretary, Asst.'Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asét. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Form: ))0 U4/4_S K /g/l‘yl e, CFO
%9 Printed Ndme and Title
’ A ﬁ/fm/ Y, M
Stacy L,Saetta, ﬁeputj County Counsel Dated: d -?-‘9// 2

Dated: 6/)2///21

Approved as tom %

Gary Glboney,Audlt /Controller

Dated: \}/\}

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Steve Mauck, Risk Management

Dated: /

Approved ds to fongént:

Wayne‘(flark/ﬂehaviorm{ealth Bureau Chief

Dated: (o “lo-12—

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of
the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and
shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement A-11775, LocumTenens.com
TERM: 7/1/2010 to 6/30/2014, Effective: July 1, 2012



Amendment No. 1 Exhibit A-1 — Part 2
Payment Provisions

I. PAYMENT PROVISIONS

A. PAYMENT TYPE

Negotiate Rate (NR) with rate established in contract. It is mutually understood and agreed by
both parties that CONTRACTOR shall be compensated under the Agreement in accordance with
Exhibit A-1 - Part 2 rate sheet attached hereto.

B. PAYMENT CONDITIONS

1

In order to receive any payment under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall submit claims
in such form as may be required by the COUNTY. Specifically, CONTRACTOR shall

submit its claims on a form acceptable to COUNTY so as to reach the COUNTY no later than
the 30th day of the month following the month of service. Upon termination of this
Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall submit its final claim for payment no later than thirty (30)
days after the completion of services. Invoices shall be billed directly to Behavioral Health
Bureau of the Health Department.

If CONTRACTOR fails to submit claims for services provided under the term of this
Agreement as described above, the COUNTY may, at its sole discretion, deny payment for
that month of service and disallow the claim.

COUNTY shall review and certify CONTRACTOR s claim either in the requested amount or
in such other amount as COUNTY approves in conformity with this Agreement, and shall
then submit such certified claim to the COUNTY Auditor. The Auditor shall pay the claim in
the amount certified by the COUNTY.

If COUNTY certifies payment at a lesser amount than the amount requested COUNTY shall
immediately notify the CONTRACTOR in writing of such certification and shall specify the
reason for it. If the CONTRACTOR desires to contest the certification, the CONTRACTOR
must submit a written notice of protest to the COUNTY within 20 days after the
CONTRACTOR's receipt of the COUNTY notice. The parties shall thereafter promptly meet
to review the dispute and resolve it on a mutually acceptable basis. No court action may be
taken on such a dispute until the parties have met and attempted to resolve the dispute in
person.

Neither CONTRACTOR nor PROVIDER assigned by CONTRACTOR shall receive
reimbursement for travel, lodging, or meal expenses.

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement A-11775, LocumTenens.com
TERM: 7/1/2010 to 6/30/2014, Effective: July 1, 2012 3



IL MAXIMUM LIABILITY

Subject to the limitation set forth herein, COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR during the term
of this Agreement a maximum amount of $180,000 for services authorized pursuant to this

Exhibit.
FISCAL YEAR LIABILITY AMOUNT
July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2013 $ 90,000
July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014 $ 90,000
MAXIMUM COUNTY OBLIGATION | $180,000

Amendment No. I to Agreement A-11775, LocumTenens.com
TERM: 7/1/2010 to 6/30/2014, Effective: July 1, 2012 4



"ALNNOD 03 53314195 3p1a01d 0] 525830 YIATAOU 205% 10 A IN1OD 03 pajuasaid st

YAAIAOYJ Yons Jaye sgpuow (31) usaysio uryum X INNOD JO ARILJE Ue 10 £ INNOD Jo 2afojdwa jusueurrad & moEouoL
UIAIAONUd Yons 31 X LNNOD Pis Pajer[ijze uoeziueSIo Aue 10 X INNOD 01 pajuasaxd YIAIAOYd JO JaurSissear

o 103 V 21qIyxq 30 suoisiaoxd jusuiked U PaIedIpUI Se 99, JUSUIUSISSESY & YOLIVY LNOD Aed 03 saa18e X INNOD

199 (JUSWSDE]J JUSUBULISJ) JUSTIUISSED Yy

"SQLIEISUNI [2ARI) SUIBUIDIO0) PUB “IOUUBW A[WHT} B U A [N[1OD O PauImjal a1 SuLIo] pajadurod amsus 03 dn-moj[oJ
SNONUNUOD pue sanred PIIY) 0} SULIOY UOHEDILISA S, X INNOD SuIpIemio} ‘amsusdr Sukjues ‘Surousiayal ‘Aorjod ssuemsur
2onoRId[EU [EJIPAU JO SOUBUIUIBW (SIJIAILS SUIMO[[0F SY ‘0} PSITUN] 10U S INq ‘SIPN]OUT pue AN[IQE[IBAR [[2D 10 JOBIUOD
jusned IoUJe YSNOIy} SIIAISS SISAISP YAAIA QY 24 ABp Tepus[es yoes 10} a[qeoridde sI 93] 991AI2S SALELSIUIWPE oY [,

:ABp S2JIAISG SANBLSIUIUIDY

*SABDI[OY 3531 JO AUE UO SINOY { I9A0 pauLiojiad sInoy [[e 10} 218y AlMOH wmrwaid/ounisao

ot 3 peBIeyd aq [[IM A LN(10D 'SeoIAlas [euoisssjoid Jo simoy f 03 dn Sapnoul Yorym ‘wmiwaid AepijoH 2y}

snid YIATAOU 103 372y A[req [0y 2y Ked [[1m X INNOD ‘SAPIOY 35943 30 960 U0 ANJIoLY S, A INNOD 01 Hodar 03 panmbax
st 10 30800 Juaned Aue seq YIATAOYL 1 “AEpIOY Yoes 10} YIAIAOUJ 0] 218y Aftec] [0y oy Aed [im X LNNOD Ied

-Uo 2q 03 paxmbai st YHJIAOUJ I "SAep asoy uo papraoid AJ[enioe 218 S90IAISS 10U IO ISYIRYM “AJIUNUIIOD JUSWUSISSE U}
U surewal YIAIAOU J1 ALNNOD 24 Aq pazIugooal st jeyy Aeprjoy Aue 1o ‘Aeq seunsuy) ‘Aeq Suraidsiueyy, ‘Ae(y Joqe]
‘Ae oouapuadapuy ‘Ae( [eLIOWSJA ‘Ae(] S Jea X moN J0j wniwaid e se paSreyo aq [[im a1BYy AT 9Y3 JO J[BY-3UO JO 381 Y

:sAepIjoH

‘poLiad Moy-,Z & UI JOBIUOD
juarjed [[e2-Uo0 JO SINOY [[e 1oy paSreyo st sjer wnnwaid/eumiono “pottad Inoy-47 Jaod paSreyn) "sjusWUSISse A[UO-[[ed 10 pas()

‘[[eD-moy ¢

“[[€2-U0 108IU0D
jusiyed yo sIMoy [[e 103 PaSIEYD SI 9jel Almoy umiusid/sunusag) [[ed-uo YIATAOMd 2Aey 01 pouiad moy-i7 Aq pasieyn

ED-UQ PUNo

"T[e2-Uo 30€3U00 JualEd JO SMOY [[& 10§ Pa3Ieyd St 9jel A[moy wniwald/SWIHeAQ [[29-U0 YHAIAOU] 9A8Y 03 ApySiu pasIey)

{[[BD-UQ IYSTR{I A\

[99Mm INOY-(f € Io)JE 2Jel WNIWAId/AWILISA0 A0

1218y A[MNOH WMIWSIJ/SUILISAQ

"ABp J10M INOY-8 U Se paUTJap PUE A[[Ep pPasIiey)

1932y JAISN[IY] [V

‘SNOILINIH3a

'sesuadxa [oaw Jo ‘BuIBPO| ‘|9ADY 10} JuswasINGUIIS] S10I0ASS BAIDAI [|OYS YJOLDVIINOD AQ PauBbisso ¥3AIAON J0U YJOLDVIINOD JaUlISN,

000°2Z$ 00°ZZ$ 00°C69% V/N V/N 00+61$ 00°€LIS 00 +8E°1$
V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N V/N V/IN

000°TTS$ 00°ZC$ 007798 V/IN V/N 00°¢31% 00°€918 00+0€°1$
000°2TS 00°ZZS 00°089% 00°1¥5% 00°S81$ 00' 1618 00°0L1S 00°09€°1$




